

Samvardhana Motherson International Limited (formerly Motherson Sumi Systems Limited) Head Office: C-14 A & B, Sector 1, Noida – 201301 Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. India Tel: +91-120-6752100, 6752278, Fax: +91-120-2521866, 2521966, Website: www.motherson.com

June 6, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G- Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400051, India BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort MUMBAI – 400001, India

Scrip Code: MOTHERSUMI

Scrip Code: 517334

Subject: Disclosure for change in name to Samvardhana Motherson International Limited under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

This is with further reference to the Company's letter dated May 19, 2022 regarding the change in name of the Company from 'Motherson Sumi Systems Limited' to 'Samvardhana Motherson International Limited'.

We wish to inform that the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') and BSE Limited ('BSE') have granted their final approval for change in name to "**Samvardhana Motherson International Limited**". The copies of notification issued by BSE and approval letter received from NSE is attached for your kind reference.

Pursuant to above, the name and SCRIP ID / Symbol of the Company will be changed on websites of the Stock Exchanges, effective from June 9, 2022, as under:

Scrip Code	Name of the Company	SCRIP ID / Symbol
517334	Samvardhana Motherson International Limited	MOTHERSON

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours truly, For Samvardhana Motherson International Limited (Formerly Motherson Sumi Systems Limited)



Alok Goel Company Secretary

Regd Office: Unit – 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra (India) Tel: 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801 CIN No.: L34300MH1986PLC284510



NOTICES

Notice No.	20220603-64	Notice Date	03 Jun 2022
Category	Corporate Actions	Segment	Equity
Subject	Change in Name of the Company.		
Attachments	Certificate of Incorporation.PDF		
Content			

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under-mentioned Company has informed the Exchange about the change in its name. Accordingly, the SCRIP ID and ABBREVIATED NAME of the Company for BOLT Plus SYSTEM will be changed as follows w.e.f June 09, 2022.

Scrip Code	Existing Name	New Name	BOLT Plus	Abbreviated name on BOLT Plus System
1517.3.34	N/Intrarson Silmi	Samvardhana Motherson International Limited	MOTHERSON	MOTHERSON

Trading Members may please note that the share certificates not corrected with the new name of the company will also be good delivery in the market.

Marian Dsouza,

Manager - Listing Operations (CRD)

June 03, 2022





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/446

June 03, 2022

The Company Secretary **Motherson Sumi Systems Limited** C-14 A&B, Sector-1, Noida - 201301

Kind Attn.: Ms. Monika Manchanda

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Change in name and symbol of the Company

This is with reference to your letter requesting change in name and symbol of the company on the records of the Exchange. We have taken note of the same and consequently the name of the company will be changed from Motherson Sumi Systems Limited to Samvardhana Motherson International Limited and the symbol from MOTHERSUMI to MOTHERSON w.e.f. June 09, 2022.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Ravi Shekhar Rai Manager-Listing Compliance

This Document is Digitally Signed